PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25

VAT Key - O: Outside Scope S: Standard rate E: Exempt Z: Zero

MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES	VAT	GL Account Code	Unit	Date of Last Change	2023/24 £:	Proposed Fee 2024/25	%age Increase	£ Increase	Externally set	Explanation regarding the recommended level of charge
Court Costs										
Court Costs Recovered	0	R9312 ACA00		01/04/2019	67.50	67.50	0.00%	0.00		
National Bus Pass Scheme										
Replacement Card Scheme	0	R9308 HTT00			5.00	TBC				
Benefit Fraud										
Fraud Investigation Court Costs recovered	0	R9312 ACA00		N/A	At Cost	At Cost				
Sale of Radar Keys										
Sale of Radar Keys - disabled	S	R9202 PSX77			2.55	3.06	20.00%	0.51		Fees and charges updated to reflect the actual cost of radar keys
Penalty Charge										
Penalty charge for C Tax payers who fail to notify us of a change in circumstances relating to a discount or exemption. Second or subsequent failure to notify	0	R9312 ACA00			250.00	250.00	0.00%	0.00		
Penalty charge for Council Tax accounts who fail to notify us of a change in circumstances relating to a discount or exemption.	0	R9312 ACA00			70.00	70.00	0.00%	0.00		
Legal Fees										
Conveyancing Certificate required by the HM Land Registry		R9308 PSX65		01/04/2022	50.00	50.00	0.00%	0.00		
LPE 1 & Deed Assignment		R9308 PSX65		01/04/2022	150.00	150.00	0.00%	0.00		
S106 - Draft, Negotiate and Complete		R9308 PSX65			0.00	1,000.00				New Fees which we are legally allowed to charge - Benchmarked against neighboring authorites (DCC, Rushcliffe, Leicester)
S106 - Check, Negotiate and Approve		R9308 PSX65			0.00	500.00 - 750.00				New Fees which we are legally allowed to charge - Benchmarked against neighboring authorites (DCC, Rushcliffe, Leicester)
Unitateral Undertaking - Check, negotiate and approve		R9308 PSX65			0.00	500.00				Benchmarked against neighbouring authorities
Commerical Leases - Draft, Negotiate and Complete		R9308 PSX65			0.00	450				Benchmarked against neighbouring authorities

APPENDIX 2